II l FOUNDATION
Supporting Our Community

ILT Foundation Grants for the four months 2 2
1 December 2017 to 31 March 2018 ) )

Amount Amount Reason for
Requested Granted partial decline
Alex Lithgow Statue Trust $12,000 $7,000 POF
All Saints Badminton Club $1,800 $1,800
Ascot Community School - 2018 ICT Facilitator Professional Development $114,308 $114,308
& Teaching Programme & equipment purchase (on behalf of all
Invercargill Primary Schools)
Badminton Southland $15,000 $15,000
Bainfield Organic Gardens 536,864 $20,000 POF
Bluff Oyster & Food Festival $15,000 $5,000 POF
Bluff Promotions $800 $800 (6)
Bowls Southland Umpires Association $S400 $200 POF
Bush Haven Native Bird Rehabilitation Trust $5,000 $1,000 POF
CCS Disability Action Southland $12,600 $12,000 POF
Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust $6,125 $3,000 POF
CS Art Charitable Trust $5,000 $5,000
Deaf Aotearoa NZ Inc - Southland Branch $4,000 $2,000 POF
Diabetes Southland Inc $7,000 $7,000
Disabilities Resource Centre Southland Charitable Trust $20,000 $12,500 POF
Disc Golf South Inc $4,086 $4,086
EDUKS Charitable Trust - The Right Track programme $30,000 $30,000
Golf Southland Inc $30,000 $25,000 POF (7)
Greenacres Country Club Inc $3,000 $2,700 POF (10)
Head Injury Society of Southland Inc $12,000 $8,000 POF
Invercargill Central Friendship Club $400 $400
Invercargill City Council - 2018 Schools Swimming Programme $133,723 $133,723
Invercargill Film Society $40,000 $40,000
Invercargill Garrison Band/Ascot Park Brass of Invercargill $45,750 $45,000 POF
Invercargill Harness Racing Club Inc $12,000 $10,000 POF
Invercargill Indoor Bowls Sub Centre $1,250 $1,250
Invercargill Netball Centre $129,966 $50,000 POF
Invercargill Potters Inc $5,000 $5,000
Invercargill Repertory Society Inc $12,500 $10,000 POF
Invercargill Secondary Schools' Network Trust $100,000 $100,000
Invercargill Summer Festival Charitable Trust $10,000 $10,000
Murihiku Maori & Pasifika Cultural Trust - 2018 Polyfest $40,000 $30,000 POF (5)
National Heart Foundation of NZ - Southland Branch $24,655 $5,500 POF
Netball South Zone Inc $150,000 $150,000 (15)
NZ Academy of Highland & National Dancing $1,660 $1,660
NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc $6,020 $2,500 POF
Order of St John - Invercargill Area $134,957 $134,957
Otago Southland Chinese Association - Invercargill Branch $300 $200 POF
Panthers Softball Club $7,200 $5,750 POF
Parent to Parent $10,000 $7,000 POF
Phoenix Synchro (Southland) $30,000 $30,000
Piping & Dancing Association of NZ - Southland $5,000 $5,000

Pirates Old Boys' Rugby Club $40,000 $30,000 POF



Presbyterian Support Services - Family Works; Children's Day;
Foster Carers Family Retreat

Rape & Abuse Support Centre Southland Inc

Rata Netball Club

Ronald McDonald House

Royal NZ Plunket Society-Invercargill Branch Inc

Rugby Southland

Salford School

Southern Adult Literacy Inc

Southern Miniature Horse Club 1994 Inc

Southern Snooker & Billiards Association

Southland ACC Advocacy Trust

Southland Art Society Inc

Southland Asthma Society

Southland Beneficiaries and Community Rights

Southland Canoe Club

Southland Community Nursery Conservation Trust

Southland Darts Association

Southland District Rugby Football League Inc

Southland Education

Southland Filipino Society

Southland Fire Service Museum Society

Southland Foodbank Charitable Trust

Southland Life Education Community Trust

Southland Literacy Association

Southland Motorcycle Club Inc - Burt Munro Challenge

Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc

Southland Piping & Drumming Development Trust

Southland Pony Club Inc

Southland Racing Club

Southland Rodeo Association Inc

Southland Secondary Schools' Sport

Southland Softball Association - redevelopment of softball clubrooms and
playing facilities

Southland Tennis Association Inc

Southland Water Polo

Southland Woodworkers Guild

Squash Southland

St Theresa's School

Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust

Target Shooting Invercargill Inc

Thistle AFC Inc

Tisbury Primary School

Venture Southland - 2018 Kidzone Festival; Southland Festival of the Arts 2018

Verdon College

Waihopai Association Football Club

Waverley Scout Group

YMCA Charitable Trust Southland

Youthline Southland Inc

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives

Cycling Southland - Hannah Pascoe

Dance Opportunities Inc - Dominic Burrows

Invercargill Secondary Schools' Network Trust - 18 Tertiary Scholarships
Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust - Felicity Crossley Pritchard
Southland Clay Target Club - Shannon Evans & Stewart Sutherland $700 each
Tay Music Trust - Finn Bodkin

Grants not required

Reason for partial decline:
POF = Pressure on Funds

$146,754

$16,000
$5,960
$10,000
$12,400
$340,000
$2,500
$10,000
$3,260
$5,000
$6,000
$7,503
$20,000
$25,000
$3,840
$11,783
$1,600
$50,000
$17,000
$5,000
$5,000
$20,000
$5,000
$7,906
$40,000
$25,000
$35,000
$1,380
$12,000
$5,897
$20,000
$200,000

$55,000
$699
$4,451
$45,000
$2,500
$56,000
$9,665
$14,411
$2,500
$52,825
$25,000
$8,125
$6,000
$40,000
$20,000

$1,500.00
$10,000.00
$36,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$685.00

$119,500

$15,000
$4,000
$2,500
$12,400
$340,000
$2,500
$3,000
$500
$3,250
$5,000
$7,500
$12,000
$25,000
$3,840
$5,000
$1,600
$40,000
$15,000
$1,000
$5,000
$20,000
$5,000
$7,906
$40,000
$17,500
$35,000
$1,380
$10,000
$5,500
$12,000
$200,000

$55,000
$699
$3,563
$45,000
$2,500
$56,000
$9,665
$9,607
$2,500
$52,825
$15,000
$5,000
$5,000
$32,500
$5,000

$1,200.00
$1,500.00
$36,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,400.00
$500.00

-$70,477.00

POF

POF
POF
POF

POF
POF
POF
POF
POF
POF

POF

POF
POF
POF

POF

POF
POF
POF

POF

POF

POF
POF
POF
POF
POF

POF
POF

POF
POF
POF

(8)

(1)

(14)

()

(12)

(11)

3)

(9)

(4)
(13)






