FOUNDATION

Supporting Our Community

ILT Foundation Grants for the four months 1 December 2017 to 31 March 2018

\$2,333,692

	Amount	Amount	Reason for	
	Requested	Granted	partial decline	
Alex Lithgow Statue Trust	\$12,000	\$7,000	POF	
All Saints Badminton Club	\$1,800	\$1,800		
Ascot Community School - 2018 ICT Facilitator Professional Development	\$114,308	\$114,308		
& Teaching Programme & equipment purchase (on behalf of all				
Invercargill Primary Schools)	ALE 000	<u></u>		
Badminton Southland	\$15,000	\$15,000		
Bainfield Organic Gardens	\$36,864	\$20,000	POF	
Bluff Oyster & Food Festival	\$15,000	\$5,000	POF	
Bluff Promotions	\$800	\$800		(6)
Bowls Southland Umpires Association	\$400	\$200	POF	
Bush Haven Native Bird Rehabilitation Trust	\$5,000	\$1,000	POF	
CCS Disability Action Southland	\$12,600	\$12,000	POF	
Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust	\$6,125	\$3,000	POF	
CS Art Charitable Trust	\$5,000	\$5,000		
Deaf Aotearoa NZ Inc - Southland Branch	\$4,000	\$2,000	POF	
Diabetes Southland Inc	\$7,000	\$7,000		
Disabilities Resource Centre Southland Charitable Trust	\$20,000	\$12,500	POF	
Disc Golf South Inc	\$4,086	\$4,086		
EDUK8 Charitable Trust - The Right Track programme	\$30,000	\$30,000		
Golf Southland Inc	\$30,000	\$25,000	POF	(7)
Greenacres Country Club Inc	\$3,000	\$2,700	POF	(10)
Head Injury Society of Southland Inc	\$12,000	\$8,000	POF	
Invercargill Central Friendship Club	\$400	\$400		
Invercargill City Council - 2018 Schools Swimming Programme	\$133,723	\$133,723		
Invercargill Film Society	\$40,000	\$40,000		
Invercargill Garrison Band/Ascot Park Brass of Invercargill	\$45,750	\$45,000	POF	
Invercargill Harness Racing Club Inc	\$12,000	\$10,000	POF	
Invercargill Indoor Bowls Sub Centre	\$1,250	\$1,250		
Invercargill Netball Centre	\$129,966	\$50,000	POF	
Invercargill Potters Inc	\$5,000	\$5,000		
Invercargill Repertory Society Inc	\$12,500	\$10,000	POF	
Invercargill Secondary Schools' Network Trust	\$100,000	\$100,000		
Invercargill Summer Festival Charitable Trust	\$10,000	\$10,000		
Murihiku Maori & Pasifika Cultural Trust - 2018 Polyfest	\$40,000	\$30,000	POF	(5)
National Heart Foundation of NZ - Southland Branch	\$24,655	\$5,500	POF	
Netball South Zone Inc	\$150,000	\$150,000		(15)
NZ Academy of Highland & National Dancing	\$1,660	\$1,660		
NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc	\$6,020	\$2,500	POF	
Order of St John - Invercargill Area	\$134,957	\$134,957		
Otago Southland Chinese Association - Invercargill Branch	\$300	\$200	POF	
Panthers Softball Club	\$7,200	\$5,750	POF	
Parent to Parent	\$10,000	\$7,000	POF	
Phoenix Synchro (Southland)	\$30,000	\$30,000		
Piping & Dancing Association of NZ - Southland	\$5,000	\$5,000		
Pirates Old Boys' Rugby Club	\$40,000	\$30,000	POF	
	+,000	+		

resbyterian Support Services - Family Works; Children's Day;	\$146,754	\$119,500	POF	(8)
Foster Carers Family Retreat ape & Abuse Support Centre Southland Inc	\$16,000	\$15,000	POF	(1)
ata Netball Club	\$5,960	\$13,000 \$4,000	POF	(1)
onald McDonald House	\$10,000	\$2,500 \$2,500	POF	
oyal NZ Plunket Society-Invercargill Branch Inc	\$12,400	\$12,400	1.01	
ugby Southland	\$340,000	\$340,000		(14)
alford School	\$2,500	\$2,500		()
buthern Adult Literacy Inc	\$10,000	\$3,000	POF	
outhern Miniature Horse Club 1994 Inc	\$3,260	\$500	POF	
outhern Snooker & Billiards Association	\$5,000	\$3,250	POF	
outhland ACC Advocacy Trust	\$6,000	\$5,000	POF	
outhland Art Society Inc	\$7,503	\$7,500	POF	(2)
outhland Asthma Society	\$20,000	\$12,000	POF	
outhland Beneficiaries and Community Rights	\$25,000	\$25,000		
outhland Canoe Club	\$3,840	\$3,840		
outhland Community Nursery Conservation Trust	\$11,783	\$5,000	POF	
outhland Darts Association	\$1,600	\$1,600		
outhland District Rugby Football League Inc	\$50,000	\$40,000	POF	
buthland Education	\$17,000	\$15,000	POF	
outhland Filipino Society	\$5,000	\$1,000	POF	
outhland Fire Service Museum Society	\$5,000	\$5,000		
outhland Foodbank Charitable Trust	\$20,000	\$20,000		
outhland Life Education Community Trust	\$5,000	\$5,000		
outhland Literacy Association	\$7,906	\$7,906		
outhland Motorcycle Club Inc - Burt Munro Challenge	\$40,000	\$40,000		
outhland Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc	\$25,000	\$17,500	POF	
outhland Piping & Drumming Development Trust	\$35,000	\$35,000		
outhland Pony Club Inc	\$1,380	\$1,380		
outhland Racing Club	\$12,000	\$10,000	POF	(12)
outhland Rodeo Association Inc	\$5,897	\$5,500	POF	
outhland Secondary Schools' Sport	\$20,000	\$12,000	POF	
outhland Softball Association - redevelopment of softball clubrooms and	\$200,000	\$200,000		(11)
playing facilities				
outhland Tennis Association Inc	\$55,000	\$55 <i>,</i> 000		
outhland Water Polo	\$699	\$699		
outhland Woodworkers Guild	\$4,451	\$3,563	POF	
quash Southland	\$45,000	\$45,000		
: Theresa's School	\$2,500	\$2,500		
alent Development Southland Charitable Trust	\$56,000	\$56,000		(3)
arget Shooting Invercargill Inc	\$9,665	\$9,665		
nistle AFC Inc	\$14,411	\$9,607	POF	
sbury Primary School	\$2,500	\$2,500		
enture Southland - 2018 Kidzone Festival; Southland Festival of the Arts 2018	\$52,825	\$52,825		(9)
erdon College	\$25,000	\$15,000	POF	
aihopai Association Football Club	\$8,125	\$5,000	POF	
/averley Scout Group	\$6,000	\$5,000	POF	
MCA Charitable Trust Southland	\$40,000	\$32,500	POF	
outhline Southland Inc	\$20,000	\$5,000	POF	
holarships for New Zealand Representatives				
cling Southland - Hannah Pascoe	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	POF	
ance Opportunities Inc - Dominic Burrows	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	POF	
vercargill Secondary Schools' Network Trust - 18 Tertiary Scholarships	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		
nakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust - Felicity Crossley Pritchard	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	POF	(4)
outhland Clay Target Club - Shannon Evans & Stewart Sutherland \$700 each	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	POF	(13)
ay Music Trust - Finn Bodkin	\$685.00	\$500.00	POF	
		-\$70,477.00		

POF = Pressure on Funds

Grants declined in full:

Community Care Trust - Invercargill Branch Dance Opportunity Inc

Reason for partial decline:

POF = Pressure on Funds

Declaration of Interest:

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting with regard to that grant application.

(1) Suzanne Prentice declared an interest in the Rape and Abuse Support Centre Southland application, as her husband is on their Board.

(2) Mike Mika declared an interest in the Southland Art Society application, as Mevlana Kebabs is a client of Preston Russell Law where he is a Partner.

(3) Jason McKenzie declared an interest in the Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust application, as he is a Contractor for this organisation.

(4) Angela Newell declared an interest in the Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust scholarship application, as she is a Trustee of this organisation.

(5) Mike Mika declared an interest in the Murihiku Maori and Pasifika Cultural Trust

application, as he is a Trustee of this Trust.

(6) Angela Newell declared an interest in Bluff Promotions application, as she provided advice and was previously involved in this production.

(7) Alan Dennis, Chris Ward and Paddy O'Brien all declared an interest in Golf Southland's application as they are Members of Invercargill golf clubs.

(8) Chris Ward declared an interest in the Presbyterian Support Southland application, as they are a client of Ward Adams Bryan-Lamb, where Chris is a Solicitor and Partner.(9) Angela Newell declared an interest in the Venture Southland application, as she is an employee of this organisation.

(10) Chris Ward declared an interest in the Greenacres Country Club application, as his wife and son are both members of this golf club.

(11) Chris Ward declared an interest in the Southland Softball Association application, as his

firm Ward Adams Bryan-Lamb is involved in the solicitor/ stakeholder account.

(12) Sean Bellew declared an interest in the Southland Racing Club application , as he is President of the racing club.

(13) Alan Dennis declared an interest in the Southland Clay Target Club application, as his brother is a member of this Club.

(14) Jason McKenzie declared an interest in the Rugby Southland application, as he is a service provider for this organisation.

(15) Jason McKenzie declared an interest in the Netball South Zone application, as he is a service provider for this organisation.

Outside criteria Funding already allocated